
“Aqua” has specially Designed & 

Developed this series of pumps keeping 

in mind the real life situations - i.e. high 

Silt levels, high Leaching of Calcites, 

h i g h  D e l i v e r y  &  S u b m e r g e n c e 

(Immersion) heads (when flooded), etc.  

Thanks to our capable R&D, Robust Quality &

Sincerity towards developing pumps exclusively

for Hydro Electricity applications;

Aqua has been awarded the Prestigious

Best Quality Pump Vendor
by

(one of the World's Largest
Heavy ElectroMechanical manufacturers)

The Best Global technologies go

into Aqua's Dry Motor

Submerged Pumpsets

especially designed
for demanding conditions

of South East Asian

Hydro
Power Stations

Aqua & South Asian Hydro Power Stations
- a Symbiotic Relationship

Hydro Power
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Hydro Power

These heavy duty, high flow x high head pumps are used for controlling water level within the 

Machine Rooms in case of accidental flooding to avoid catastrophic capital loss. 

Dewatering pumps are used for Planned Periodic Maintenance works / Inspection – they have to 
drain enormous quantities of water from not only the Turbines, but also from its Suction & 
Discharge Draft Tubes. 

Dewatering & Flood Protection pumps have to perform with utmost reliably under arduous 
conditions as they: 

1) they experience long periods of inactivity wherein they are very susceptible to jamming due 
to silt & calcites. 

2) operate against wide water level variations corresponding to wide pump discharge head 
variation : 

 a. this leads to increased vibrations & thrusts

 b. may hamper the ability of motor to start up the pump (as it is buried under silt & has to start 
up at reduced head condition without valve throttling)

Leakage & Seepage from Turbine Shafts, Concrete, etc comes into the machine room galleries 

which must be drained out continuously & reliably by Drainage pumps- they are designed for 

24x7 duties

All the above duties require the pumps typically located at the bottom of sumps to work under 

Silty & Calcite laden water which : 

1) may cause galling/seizure or in worst case burial under silt. 

2) severely erodes pumps reducing their discharge pressure to a point where they may shut off 

against static gravitational head

3) may lead to breakdown of pump bearings (if they are water lubricated)

Flood Protection

Dewatering

Drainage

Turbine & generator bearings are generally cooled & lubricated by oil which in turn is cooled by 

water through heat exchanger. Shaft seals, generator windings, brakes, HVAC condensers, etc 

are also cooled by water. This can be either through open or closed loop cooling system wherein 

either raw or cleaned water is utilized. Cooling water pumps work round the clock & hence should 

be of high efficiency & require minimum maintenance.

Water is pumped upto an overhead tank from where it gravity feeds the firefighting system. 

These pumps are left idle for extended periods yet should start up at a moment's notice & hence 

should be of non-galling/ non seizing type. Aqua's submerged pumps require no special civil 

superstructure & start up immediately even after extended idle periods.

Clean water can be used to lubricate & cool the turbine shaft seals or pressure feed the labyrinth 

type shaft seals. ARS HE pumps do the job efficiently & require no routine maintenance.

Cooling Water

Fire Fighting

Feed & Lubricating Water



Jorethang

CHUZACHAN

Tehri Pumped Storage Plant

Dikchu HEP

Tashiding

Hirakud Hydro Electric Project (OHPC)

GE (USA) acquired Alstom's (France) power 

generation & by 2018 their power plants produced 
rd1/3  of the World's electricity...!

A f t e r  t r y i n g 

vir tual ly every 

m a k e ,  G E 

(Alstom)  have 

n o w  a l m o s t 

standardized on 

Aqua's pumpsets 

for their South 

Asian HEP's ..!
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Year of
Supply

Qty.
(No)

Flow
3(m /hr)

Head
(m)

3

3

3

2

2

2

2

2

2

3

6

3

3

2

4

4

2

2

450

450

760

40

35

10

150

450

820

100

560

204

110

175

265

80

35

35

73

77

75

12

41

10

36

38

30

34

55

36

40

25

23

23

14

14

2016

2016

2016

2017

-

2008

2012

2013

2018

200

215

335

5

20

3

45

100

140

25

200

60

50

40

50

20

6

6

Country RatingProject Site
(HP)

Tehri Pumped Storage Plant 

(4 x 250 MW)

Tashiding Hydro Electric Project

Hirakud Hydro Electric Project

Thac Mo (1 x 75 MW)

Baleh

Jorethang

Dikchu

Chuzachen

Lower Solu Hydro Electric Project

India

India

India

Vietnam

Malaysia

India

India

India

Nepal

Hydro Power

Reference Installations
(as on March 2021)



ANDRITZ Hydro is one of the leading global suppliers of 

electro-mechanical equipment and services for 

hydropower plants with a total capacity of more than 

21,000 MW in India.

Nam Theun 1 (Laos)

Thuong Kon Tum (Vietnam) DAK MI-2
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Project Site Country

OPGCL_Middle Bhotekoshi (102 MW)

DAK MI-2

Nam Theun 1

Thuong Kon Tum (2x110 mw)

Baglihar-II

Shongtong Karchham (3x150 MW)

Regional Rusumo Falls 

Nam Kong - 3

Year of
Supply

Qty.
(No.)

Flow
3(m /hr)

Head
(m)

Rating
(HP)

2

2

2

2

5

4

4

1

3

10

2

1

2

3

468

234

100

150

90

1260

630

150

360

270

100

18

390

30

25

25

28

20

57

58

50

30

62

50

32

10

37

37

75

40

25

22.5

50

450

200

35

150

100

35

3

100

12.5

2017

2017

2019

2018

2018

2018

2020

2019

2020

Nepal

Vietnam

Laos

Vietnam

India

India

Tanzania

Laos

Hydro Power

Reference Installations
(as on March 2021)



GoI's Maharatna BHEL has the capability to deliver complete hydro power 

plants in the range of 5 MW to 300 MW unit sizes with various Turbine types 

along with matching Generators both of which are designed, engineered, 

manufactured and tested at BHEL's own manufacturing plants... !

BHEL has installed more than 

1000 utility sets in thermal, 

hydro, nuclear & gas based 

power plants, contributing 

53% to the total installed 

c o n v e n t i o n a l  p o w e r 

generation capacity of India..!

Aqua's & BHEL's collaboration 

began in  2009 w i th  the 

challenging pumps for NTPC 

Koldam HEP (80m head in 

Single Stage installed on Auto 

Coupling System).

After 100% successful installations, Aqua has; till date supplied cumulatively 10,650 kW 

Submerged Slurry pumpsets to BHEL for it's various Indian as well as Export projects.
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Koldem HEP

Punatsangchhu - I (6 x 200MW)

Grand Katende
3

3

8

420

240

360

33

30

70

90

50

225

2016

2017

Year of
Supply

Qty.
(No.)

Flow
3(m /hr)

Head
(m)

Rating

South
Africa

Bhutan

Alaknanda

Tuirial  (2 x 30 MW)

3

1

1

2

5

2

900

300

225

75

150

150

41

41

41

41

42

42

225

85

65

30

50

50

2011

2015

2016
India

India

Baira Suil (3 x 60 MW)
8

6

300

300

45

40

100

85
2018India

Punatsangchhu - II (6 x 170MW)

Pranhita Chevella LIS Package – VI
(7 x 127.6 MW)

Pranhita Chevella LIS Package – VIII

(7 x 121.5 MW)

Kameng (4 x 150 MW)

Pranhita Chevella LIS Package – X
(4 x 106 MW)

Pranhita Chevella LIS Package – XI
(4 x 96 MW)

3

8

8

3

9

4

3

4

3

4

2

360

372

270

210

270

210

150

270

210

270

210

90

75

80

80

80

80

60

80

80

90

90

315

250

160

140

160

140

75

160

140

180

160

2017

2017

2017

2017

2018

2018

Bhutan

India

India

India

India

India

Country
(HP)

Project Site

Hydro Power

Reference Installations
(as on March 2021)



For its NHPC Parbati III, BHEL 

had to offer Single Stage x High 

Head pumps installed on Auto 

Coupling system – they chose 

Aqua to design & develop these 

105m Submerged pumpsets 

since Aqua was one of very few 

companies to have strong 

InHouse R&D capability & a good 

understanding of Indian HEPs – 

these are running satisfactorily 

since 2013.

NTPC Limited, formerly known as National Thermal Power Corporation 

Limited, is an Indian government electricity board engaged in the 

business of generation of electricity and the company contributes to over 

25% of total power generation. 

AQUA's has supplied pumpsets to it's both HEP's - Koldam & Rammam.

Parbati III
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Koldam HEP Rammam-III HEP

Rammam-III HEP (3 x 40 MW)

Koldam HEP

6

3

4

426

60

60

30

80

80

90

50

50

2019

2008

2016

Year of
Supply

Qty.
(No.)

Flow
3(m /hr)

Head
(m)

Rating
(HP)

Project Site

Hydro Power

Reference Installations
(as on March 2021)



At Bhira 150MW Reversible Pump 
Turbine station, Aqua’s Submerged 

3pumps are used to lift 6000 m /hr of 
water from adjoining Kundalika river 
into the main Mulshi Reservoir (which 
is ultimately used for hydro electric 
power generation) since 2004...!
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Hydro Power

Reference Installations
(as on March 2021)

A q u a ' s 
submerged pumps 
have Low Life 
Cycle Costs  & 
require No Routine 
Maintenance or 
Consumables. 

Voith Hydro (formerly Voith Siemens Hydro Power Generation) is a 

joint venture between Voith and Siemens, which is a system supplier 
rd

for 1/3  of the world's hydroelectric power being produced with it’s 

turbines & generators. Voith has chosen our Pumpsets for its various 

Projects.

Singoli Bhatwari HEP

Bhasmey (2 x 27 MW)

Rongnichu (2 x 48MW)

Project Site

1

3

2

2

2

10

45

120

60

15

26

25

15

15

15

10

15

12.5

6

3

2013

-

Year of
Supply

Qty.
(No.)

Flow
3(m /hr)

Head
(m)

Rating
(HP)

Sainj 21203550 2013

Singoli Bhatwari
2

2

45

175

30

30

20

35
2017

Sainj HEP
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Chutak

Teesta IV Low Dam

As on date, GoI's NHPC Limited has 

become the largest organisation for 

hydropower development in India - 

presently it has an installated base of 

7000+ MW. 

Aqua's pumpsets are running 

satisfactorily in various NHPC 

projects.

Year of
Supply

Qty.
(No.)

Flow
3(m /hr)

Head
(m)

Rating
(HP)

Project Site

242050150 2009

2009

5

10

9

3

8

6

2

1

2

3

180

300

388

240

300

300

102

240

21

400

105

65

54

35

45

40

35

30

360

27

150

150

150

60

100

85

30

50

50

65

2011

2011

2012

2019

2015

2016

2018

2020

9

2

5

5

300

300

60

18

30

8

20

6

65

15

10

2

2011

13104280

Teesta V

Omkareshwar 

Parbati III

Parbati III

Teesta IV Low Dam

Bairasuil (3 X 60 MW)

Chamera-1

Chutak (4 X 11 MW)

Bairasuil

Rangit 

Chutak

Hydro Power

Reference Installations
(as on March 2021)



NHPC is using Aqua’s 

pumpsets at Dulhasti HEP 

w h i c h  a r e  r u n n i n g 

sat isfactor i ly  in wide 

temperature variation 
0 0~3 C to +40 C..!

Dulhasti
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3

1

1

3

300

300

400

400

65

65

65

65

150

150

180

180

2014

2015

2016

2019

Year of
Supply

Qty.
(No.)

Flow
3(m /hr)

Head
(m)

Rating
(HP)

Project Site :
Dulhasti Power Station

Hydro Power

Reference Installations
(as on March 2021)



Teesta V

Ranjit Dam

Chamera I Dam
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Based on the very satisfactory performance of GE-Alstom's 

supplied Aqua pumpsets, Odisha Hydro Power Corporation Ltd. 

have given Repeat Specification yet Direct order to Aqua.

Project Site
Year of
Supply

Qty.
(No.)

Flow
3(m /hr)

Head
(m)

Rating
(HP)

Hirakud 1

1

820

820

30

30

140

140

2017

2020

Hirakud Hydro Electric Project

Hydro Power

Reference Installations
(as on March 2021)



THDC India Limited, is 

a  P u b l i c  S e c t o r 

Enterprise under the 

administrative control 

of  the Minist ry of 

P o w e r  ( M o P ) , 

Government of India 

(GoI )  to  deve lop, 

operate & maintain 

the 2400MW Tehri Hydro Power Complex.

THDC
India Limited

APGenCo are using Aqua 
p u m p s e t s  f o r  t h e i r 
Nagarjuna Sagar Tail 
Pond Dam since 2014 
w i t h o u t  a  s i n g l e 
maintenance issue till 
date..!
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Nagarjuna Sagar

Nagarjuna Sagar 

Tali Pond Dam, (2X25MW)

Srisailam

Year of
Supply

Qty.
(No.)

Flow
3(m /hr)

Head
(m)

RatingProject
Site (HP)

2

1

432

180

50

30

120

45

2013

2014

2

3

2

1

432

50

300

432

85

68

70

48

300

50

130

120

Tehri HEP

Tehri HEP

Koteshwar 

HEP

2018

2010

2012

2013

Year of
Supply

Qty.
(No.)

Flow
3(m /hr)

Head
(m)

RatingProject
Site (HP)

Hydro Power

Reference Installations
(as on March 2021)



Jaypee Ltd. has used our 

pumpsets for Dewater ing 

during the Dam Construction of 

its KarchamWangtoo, Baglihar, 

& Omkareshwar HEPs. 
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Baglihar HEP

Karcham Wangtoo

Karcham Wangtoo

Baglihar

Project Site

2

8

2

2

4

3

3

432

1520

600

1200

1520

360

10

80

17.5

15

15

17.5

50

70

300

140

60

120

140

130

20

2008

2010

Year of
Supply

Qty.
(No.)

Flow
3(m /hr)

Head
(m)

Rating
(HP)

Vishnuprayag Hydro Electricity Project is 

owned by Jaypee Industries & produces 

400MW. Aqua's ADS Dredging pumpsets are 

used for periodic removal of Silt from the 

Cooling Water Sump.

Vishnuprayag HEP

Hydro Power

Reference Installations
(as on March 2021)



T h e  H E P ' s  d e v e l o p e r , 

(ANDRITZ) had supplied Ritz 

make German  (Non Clog 

Sewage Submersuible) pumps 

(as a part of its BoP commitment) 

to this HEP but these fragile 

p u m p s  r a n  i n t o  f r e q u e n t 

problems (due to heavy Silt & 

Calcites).

Realizing the need for Robust 

Engineered pumps, both the 

Developer & the Client; since 

then have replaced the German 

p u m p s  w i t h  A q u a  ( & 

permanently shifted over to 

Aqua for newer demand) & are 

very satisfied with the same....

2

1

800

800

45

45

150

150

2013

2018

Year of
Supply

Qty.
(No.)

Flow
3(m /hr)

Head
(m)

Rating
(HP)
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Alaknanda HEP

Hydro Power

Reference Installations
(as on March 2021)



The Sardar Sarovar Project 

is one of the largest water 

resources project of India - 

t h e  d a m ' s  s p i l l w a y 

(discharging capacity 30.7 
rd

lakhs cusecs) would be 3  

highest in the World  & it 

has an installed capacity of 

1200MW (6 x Francis RPT x 

200 MW).   

They are using Aqua make 

4 0 0 h p  x  7 0 m  H e a d  x 
31020m /hr - effectively the 

L a r g e s t  c a p a c i t y 

Submerged pumpsets used 

in any Indian HEP.

CS_HYDRO_r0 : 14

Hydro Power

Reference Installations
(as on March 2021)



In October 2005, at India's Largest (1500MW) Hydro Power Station, M/s. Satluj 

Jal Vidhyut Nigam Ltd. procured an Imported “Submersible Sewage” pump 

(as a part of contingency measures against accidental flooding) at it's Nathpa 

Jhakri HEP. 

Just 7 days (after this pump was commisioned), the power house was 

accidentally flooded – hence to dewater it's UnderGround Power House; this 

Imported “Submersible Sewage” pump was put on continuous duty but it 

fa i led in 

j u s t  5 

hours..!

T h e r e a f t e r ,  m / s  S J V N L 

frantically diverted Aqua pumps 

from Tata Power Ltd's BHIRA 

HEP (on loan basis) & the Aqua 

pumps could successful ly 

dewater the power house 

(where the Imported pump had 

failed). 

Now SJVNL is using “Aqua” 

make Submersib le Slurry 

Pumps of capacity 10nos x 

300hp @ 80m – they are 

running since 2008 till date 

w i t h o u t  a n y  s i n g l e 

breakdown in heavy silt (often 

above 5000 ppm) laden water..!

10

1

432

432

80

60

300

270
2007

Year of
Supply

Qty.
(No.)

Flow
3(m /hr)

Head
(m)

Rating
(HP)
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(as on March 2021)



Why Aqua...?

Aqua is India's pioneering manufacturer of Hermetically Sealed (Dry Air filled, IP 68.40/ 68.75) 

Submerged motor pumps & has successfully substituted (& in some case, bettered the 

performances of) many imported pumps.

The "HE" (Hydro Electric) series of submersible & amphibious pumps are specially designed  to 

perform reliably under the arduous conditions prevalent at South Asian Hydro Electric Power 

Stations (HEP's); they :

Aqua's pumps have :

 • Steep Natured Head Flow performance curves, 

 • it's motors have high inbuilt Reserve Margins; 

 • Reinforced Shaft, Heavy Duty Greased for Life Bearings & 

 • Anti Vibration Fastening methods; 

enabling them to be started & used with wide head variations. 

As the bearings are located deep inside the hermetically sealed motor the pump is essentially non 

galling / non seizing. 

Aqua pumps are ideal for drainage & dewatering applications. They are compact & of great use in 

narrow spaces - e.g. galleries.

 • Can tolerate higher Silt 

levels

 • Can Remove settled silt

 • Can tolerate higher Calcite 

deposits (often encountered 

in new constructions).

 • Can Tolerate Deep (upto 

40m/75m) water 

submergence (encountered 

during flooded power house).

 • Require No Routine 

Maintenance

 • Can Tolerate Wide Head 

Range Variation.

Robust & Reliable

No breakdown even in High Silt, Rust 

& Calcite levels.

Zero Aging

Mechanical  Shaft  Seals are 
Calcite, Silt & Rust resistant. 
Bearings are Greased for Life.

Ultra Low Maintenance 

• Requires No Consumables 

or Routine Maintenance 

( l ike Oil ,  Grease, Bush, 

Sleeves,  Auto Coupl ing 

Rubber Gaskets, etc)

User Friendly

The use of Auto Coupling system 

enables Installation / Removal in 

matter of minutes (for cleaning grass, 

plastics, etc stuck up in suction 

strainer)  

www.aquapumps.com
Aqua Machineries Private Limited

Registered Ofce & Manufacturing Plant
Survey No. 504/1-2, 442/2, Near Haridarshan Estate, Near Express Highway, Ramol, Ahmedabad-382 445. Gujarat, India.

marketing@aquapumps.com
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Calcite Icicles
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